1



# CHANGE TO BOARD & APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR

**PERTH, AUSTRALIA; 29 OCTOBER 2021**: Hazer Group (ASX: HZR) is pleased to advise the following changes to the Board of Hazer Group.

Professor Andrew Harris, having served as a Director of Hazer Group since 2015, will retire from the Board of Hazer at the upcoming 2021 AGM.

Mr. Tim Goldsmith, Chair of Hazer Group said, "On behalf of all shareholders and the Board, I would like to thank Andrew for his service and commitment to Hazer over the last six years. Andrew has played key roles in shepherding the Hazer technology from its early laboratory desk-top programs to the current Hazer Commercial Demonstration Project ("CDP"). As Hazer embarks on the next stage of its development, we wish Andrew well for his future endeavours, and look forward to welcoming him to WA to visit the operational Hazer CDP in 2022."

Hazer Group is also delighted to announce the appointment of Dr Jack Hamilton as an independent non-executive director and welcomes him to the Board of Hazer Group. Dr. Hamilton will commence his appointment from 1 November 2021, and his appointment will be put to a vote of shareholders at the upcoming AGM.

Jack Hamilton is a highly experienced senior executive and board director with extensive expertise across technology development, operations and manufacturing, project management, business development and commercial ventures.

Dr Hamilton has held senior positions across the energy sector both locally and internationally, including heading up Australia's largest resource project as Director North West Shelf Ventures for Woodside Energy Ltd. Jack is currently Chair of ASX listed technology company, AnteoTech (ASX ADO) and a non-executive director with Calix Ltd (ASX CXL), having formally been a director of infrastructure company DUET Group Ltd amongst other positions. Jack graduated from University of Melbourne University with a Bachelor of Chemical Engineering before undertaking post-graduate study to attain a Doctorate of Philosophy.

Tim Goldsmith, Chair of Hazer Group said, "We are delighted to welcome Dr Hamilton to the Hazer Board. We believe that Jack's extensive experience across the energy, infrastructure and technology sectors will be an excellent addition to our Board as we embark on the next phase of our development with the completion of the CDP in early 2022 and roll-out of the technology to first generation commercial projects in the coming years. In particular Jack's experience with developing new technology and execution of infrastructure projects will be important as we navigate the next stage of our development. We look forward to working with Jack and his contribution to the Board of Hazer as we commercialise our Hazer technology."

This announcement was authorised for release by the Board of the Company.

# [ENDS]

## **Forward Looking Statements**

This announcement may contain certain "forward looking statements" which may not have been based solely on historical facts, but rather are based on the Company's current expectations about future events and results.

Where the Company expresses or implies an expectation or belief as to future events or results, such expectation or belief is expressed in good faith and believed to have a reasonable basis. However, forward looking statements are subject to risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other factors, which could cause actual results to differ materially to futures results expressed, projected or implied by such forward looking statements.

The Company does not undertake any obligation to release publicly any revisions to any "forward looking statements" to reflect events or circumstances after the date of this announcement, or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events, except as may be required under the applicable securities laws.

WWW.HAZERGROUP.COM.AU CONTACT@HAZERGROUP.COM.AU

#### **ABOUT HAZER GROUP LIMITED**

Hazer Group Limited ("Hazer" or "the Company") is an ASX-listed technology development company undertaking the commercialisation of the Hazer Process, a low-emission hydrogen and graphite production process. The Hazer Process enables the effective conversion of natural gas and similar methane feedstocks, into hydrogen and high-quality graphite, using iron ore as a process catalyst.

For further information or investor enquiries, please contact:

#### **Geoff Ward**

Email: contact@hazergroup.com.au

Phone: +61 8 9329 3358

For media enquiries, please contact:

# **Kirsty Collins**

Email: WE-AUHazer@we-worldwide.com

Phone: +61 473 915 763

## **Hazer Group Limited - Social Media Policy**

Hazer Group Limited is committed to communicating with the investment community through all available channels. Whilst ASX remains the prime channel for market sensitive news, investors and other interested parties are encouraged to follow Hazer on Twitter (@hazergroupltd), LinkedIn, Google+ and Youtube.

Subscribe to HAZER NEWS ALERTS - visit our website at www.hazergroup.com.au and subscribe to receive HAZER NEWS ALERTS, our email alert service. HAZER NEWS ALERTS is the fastest way to receive breaking news about @hazergroupltd.









